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What is this project? 
The partnership wants to find out what is important to 
children and young people with additional needs and what 
a good life looks like 

• 

This feedback will help create the new SEND strategy plan • 
What are we doing and what have we done? (outputs) 

we have visited schools, colleges and settings in Worcestershire • 
we have shared the draft quality assurance statements with the 
Voices United Forum for feedback 

• 
Developing emerging outcomes to be shared with a wider range 
of children and young people 

• 
What difference does this make to children and young 
people? (Outcomes) 

Children and young people are designing outcomes that are 
important to them 

• 
a clearer understanding of what a good life looks like • 
Children and young people can see their ideas making a difference • 

What difference does this make to policies, services 
and the workforce (impact) 

The outcomes created will be used to create the 
Worcestershire SEND strategy plan. 

• 
Services will be designed around what matters most to 
children and young people 

• 
How will we know we are making a difference? 

Surveys and meetings with groups of children and young 
people to ask if they feel the outcomes are making a 
difference in services 

• 

regular reviews of the quality assurance statements • 


